
Salve Regina (15-3-0) -vs- Saint Michael's (9-5-3)
01/10/2026 at South Burlington, Vermont

 
 

 
 
Scoring Summary

Penalty Summary

Date: 01/10/2026
Start: 04:10 PM
Time: 0
Attendance: 214
Location: South Burlington, Vermont
Officials: Referee: Zac Benedetto; Referee: Andy O'Brien; Linesman:
Paul Lennon; Linesman: Patrick Liddy

Goals By Period 1 2 3 Total
Salve Regina 0 1 0 1
Saint Michael's 1 0 1 2

SRU: Calder, Logan (1)
SMC: Dresser, Evan (1); Forselius, Hans (1)

Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type SRU SMC
1st 10:04 SMC Dresser, Evan Walsh, Colin, Wolanin, Ian EV, FG 0 1
2nd 03:36 SRU Calder, Logan DeStefani, Cade, Mabbett, Parker PP 1 1
3rd 05:21 SMC Forselius, Hans Unassisted EV, UA, GW 1 2

Salve Regina Power Plays Saint Michael's Power Plays

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 12:22 13:02 00:40 0 0 --
1st 18:20 19:12 00:52 0 0 --
2nd 03:05 03:36 00:31 1 0 PPG
3rd 01:54 03:54 02:00 4 0 --
3rd 15:04 17:04 02:00 2 1 --
3rd 15:42 17:42 02:00 1 0 --

08:03 8 1 1/6

Prd Start End Elapsed Shots Opp-Shots PPG
1st 14:22 15:02 00:40 0 0 --
2nd 00:20 01:12 00:52 0 0 --
2nd 06:30 08:30 02:00 0 0 --
2nd 18:46 00:46 02:00 0 2 --
3rd 07:55 09:55 02:00 0 0 --

07:32 0 2 0/5

Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st SMC Wracker, Nick 02:00 Boarding MINOR 12:22 PP
1st SRU Calder, Logan 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 13:02 PP
1st SMC Sacco, Aj 02:00 Hooking MINOR 18:20 PP

1st SRU Gerum, Thomas 02:00 Tripping MINOR
19:11

.6 PP
2nd SMC Sacco, Aj 02:00 Slashing MINOR 03:05 PP
2nd SRU Connolly, Aidan 02:00 Slashing MINOR 06:30 PP
2nd SRU Davis, Roger 02:00 Cross Checking MINOR 18:46 PP
3rd SMC McCarthy, Quinn 02:00 Hooking MINOR 01:54 PP
3rd SRU Gerum, Thomas 02:00 Boarding MINOR 07:55 PP
3rd SMC LeComte, Sj 02:00 Delaying the game MINOR 15:04 PP
3rd SMC Douglas, Cole 02:00 Interference MINOR 15:42 PP



Individual
Salve Regina 1

Saint Michael's 2

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
2 Cocuzzo, Charlie 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
3 Farrell, Bradey 0 0 1 1 0 2 -1 - - 1
5 Hineman, Grant 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 - - 1
7 Hammel, Jonathan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
8 Plaza, Brady 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
9 DeStefani, Cade 0 1 0 0 1 1 0 3-6 - 0
10 Kruska, Karsten 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 0
11 Abban, Brendan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 1
14 Mabbett, Parker 0 1 0 0 1 1 -1 4-7 - 0
17 Baumann, Walter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
18 Gerum, Thomas 0 0 0 2 2 4 0 3-6 2-4 1
19 Calder, Logan 1 0 3 2 1 6 -2 16-27 1-2 1
21 Hember, Teddie 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 - - 0
22 Coupe, Aidan 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 - - 1
23 Connolly, Aidan 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 6-8 1-2 0
25 Plaza, Cody 0 0 0 5 1 6 -2 - - 0
27 Davis, Roger 0 0 1 0 0 1 -1 0-1 1-2 0
29 Warren, Selby 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
35 Quackenbush, Brady 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
43 Arizo, Jack 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
44 Bramwell, Jacob 0 0 0 1 1 2 -1 - - 2
49 Grobanopoulos, Evan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
53 Elkins, Aidan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
60 Egbali, Manny 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
72 Brunton, Matthew 0 0 1 3 2 6 -2 0-1 - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 1 2 10 14 14 38 -10 38-62 5-10 8

Pos # Player G A 1 2 3 Total +/- FO Pen BLK
1 Recica-Sullivan, Silas 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
2 Dresser, Evan 1 0 2 1 0 3 1 - - 1
3 Keegan, Danny 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 - - 1
4 Nichols, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
5 Allain, Ashton 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 - - 1
6 Lincourt, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
7 Douglas, Cole 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 - 1-2 1
8 Lee, Kyle 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
10 Baxter, Ben 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
11 Walsh, Colin 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 - - 0
12 Tuite, Jack 0 0 1 1 0 2 0 4-18 - 1
14 Forselius, Hans 1 0 0 0 2 2 1 - - 0
15 Tauriainen, Matti 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
16 Sacco, Aj 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - 2-4 0
17 Bloom, Ty 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 10-20 - 2
18 McCarthy, Quinn 0 0 1 1 0 2 1 0-1 1-2 0
19 Wracker, Nick 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 6-10 1-2 0
21 Leale, Jake 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 5
22 Winicki, Roman 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 - - 0
23 Last, Patrick 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
24 LeComte, Sj 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0-3 1-2 0
25 Wolanin, Ian 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 - - 2
26 Thomas, Marshall 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3-7 - 0
27 Clarner, Luke 0 0 0 2 0 2 0 - - 0
28 Naumann, Brayden 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0-1 - 0
29 Sturgeon, Carter 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0



30 Cole, Jackson 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
31 Manahan, Cole 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
33 Plunkett, Evan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0
TM TEAM 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - 0

Totals 2 2 9 6 4 19 10 24-62 6-12 14

Salve Regina Goalkeeping Saint Michael's Goalkeeping

Salve Regina Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

60 Egbali, Manny L 57:50 2 0 8 6 3 17
29 Warren, Selby 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
35 Quackenbush, Brady 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 02:10 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 2 0 8 6 3 17

Saint Michael's Goalkeeping

# Player
De
c Mins GA EN 1 2 3 Total

33 Plunkett, Evan W 59:59 1 0 10 13 14 37
1 Recica-Sullivan, Silas 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
30 Cole, Jackson 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
31 Manahan, Cole 00:00 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 00:01 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 1 0 10 13 14 37

Salve Regina Faceoffs Saint Michael's Faceoffs

# Player W L
19 Calder, Logan 16 11
22 Coupe, Aidan 6 0
23 Connolly, Aidan 6 2
14 Mabbett, Parker 4 3
9 DeStefani, Cade 3 3
18 Gerum, Thomas 3 3
27 Davis, Roger 0 1
72 Brunton, Matthew 0 1

Totals 38 24

# Player W L
17 Bloom, Ty 10 10
19 Wracker, Nick 6 4
12 Tuite, Jack 4 14
26 Thomas, Marshall 3 4
21 Leale, Jake 1 0
10 Baxter, Ben 0 1
18 McCarthy, Quinn 0 1
24 LeComte, Sj 0 3
28 Naumann, Brayden 0 1

Totals 24 38



Play By Play

Score PP Play

Period #1 Plays

0-0 [00:00] Egbali, Manny at goalie for SRU.
0-0 [00:00] Plunkett, Evan at goalie for SMC.
0-0 [00:00] Start of 1st period.
0-0 [00:00] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Wracker, Nick won by SRU.
0-0 [00:17] Shot by SMC Walsh, Colin MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
0-0 [00:20] Shot by SMC Clarner, Luke BLOCKED by Coupe, Aidan.
0-0 [00:49] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
0-0 [00:50] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Tuite, Jack won by SRU.
0-0 [01:39] Shot by SRU Connolly, Aidan WIDE.
0-0 [02:19] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Thomas, Marshall won by SRU.
0-0 [02:23] Shot by SRU Farrell, Bradey MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
0-0 [02:55] Shot by SMC Winicki, Roman WIDE.
0-0 [03:00] Shot by SMC Forselius, Hans WIDE.
0-0 [03:12] Faceoff Mabbett, Parker vs Wracker, Nick won by SRU.
0-0 [03:21] Shot by SRU Coupe, Aidan MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
0-0 [03:44] Shot by SMC Dresser, Evan BLOCKED by Gerum, Thomas.
0-0 [03:51] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Tuite, Jack won by SRU.
0-0 [04:18] Shot by SMC Allain, Ashton MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
0-0 [04:18] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Bloom, Ty won by SMC.
0-0 [04:22] Shot by SMC Douglas, Cole MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
0-0 [04:22] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Bloom, Ty won by SMC.
0-0 [04:34] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs LeComte, Sj won by SRU.
0-0 [04:51] Shot by SMC Douglas, Cole BLOCKED by Hineman, Grant.
0-0 [04:56] Shot by SRU Calder, Logan WIDE.
0-0 [05:13] Shot by SRU Calder, Logan MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
0-0 [05:22] Shot by SRU Hember, Teddie WIDE.
0-0 [06:02] Shot by SRU Connolly, Aidan MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
0-0 [06:23] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Wracker, Nick won by SMC.
0-0 [06:59] Shot by SRU Davis, Roger MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
0-0 [07:14] Shot by SRU Bramwell, Jacob WIDE.
0-0 [07:32] Shot by SMC Douglas, Cole WIDE.
0-0 [08:17] Shot by SMC LeComte, Sj MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
0-0 [08:17] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Bloom, Ty won by SMC.
0-0 [09:35] Shot by SRU Calder, Logan MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
0-0 [09:35] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Wracker, Nick won by SMC.
0-0 [10:02] Shot by SMC Dresser, Evan MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.

0-0

[10:04] GOAL by Saint Michael's Dresser, Evan (EVEN STRENGTH, FIRST GOAL), Assist by Walsh, Colin and Wolanin, Ian, On
ice for SMC: Dresser, Evan; Wolanin, Ian; Wracker, Nick; Walsh, Colin; McCarthy, Quinn, On ice for SRU: Plaza, Cody;
Calder, Logan; Bramwell, Jacob; Davis, Roger; Brunton, Matthew, goal number 1 for season.
Salve Regina 0, Saint Michael's 1

0-1 [10:04] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Tuite, Jack won by SRU.
0-1 [10:20] Shot by SMC McCarthy, Quinn MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
0-1 [10:22] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Tuite, Jack won by SRU.
0-1 [10:34] Shot by SRU Plaza, Brady BLOCKED by Allain, Ashton.
0-1 [10:50] Shot by SRU Plaza, Brady MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
0-1 [10:51] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Bloom, Ty won by SRU.
0-1 [12:13] Shot by SMC Wolanin, Ian WIDE.
0-1 [12:22] Penalty on Wracker, Nick SMC 2 minutes for Boarding.
0-1 [12:22] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Tuite, Jack won by SRU.
0-1 PP SRU [12:22] Start power play for SRU.
0-1 PP SRU [12:39] Shot by SRU Kruska, Karsten BLOCKED by Wolanin, Ian.
0-1 PP SRU [13:02] Penalty on Calder, Logan SRU 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
0-1 PP SRU [13:02] End power play for SRU.
0-1 [13:02] Faceoff Brunton, Matthew vs Bloom, Ty won by SMC.
0-1 [13:11] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Bloom, Ty won by SMC.
0-1 [14:22] Wracker, Nick (SMC) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
SMC [14:22] Start power play for SMC.



0-1
PP
SMC [15:02] Calder, Logan (SRU) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
SMC [15:02] End power play for SMC.

0-1 [15:08] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Wracker, Nick won by SMC.
0-1 [15:30] Shot by SRU Calder, Logan MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
0-1 [15:30] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Tuite, Jack won by SMC.
0-1 [15:44] Shot by SMC Tuite, Jack MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
0-1 [15:56] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Bloom, Ty won by SRU.
0-1 [16:48] Faceoff Mabbett, Parker vs Thomas, Marshall won by SRU.
0-1 [16:55] Shot by SRU Kruska, Karsten MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
0-1 [17:40] Shot by SRU Farrell, Bradey WIDE.
0-1 [17:53] Shot by SMC Keegan, Danny MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
0-1 [18:20] Penalty on Sacco, Aj SMC 2 minutes for Hooking.
0-1 PP SRU [18:20] Start power play for SRU.
0-1 PP SRU [18:20] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Tuite, Jack won by SRU.
0-1 PP SRU [18:46] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew BLOCKED by Tuite, Jack.
0-1 PP SRU [18:55] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Tuite, Jack won by SRU.
0-1 PP SRU [19:01] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody WIDE.
0-1 PP SRU [19:07] Shot by SRU Gerum, Thomas HIT PIPE.
0-1 PP SRU [19:12] Penalty on Gerum, Thomas SRU 2 minutes for Tripping.
0-1 PP SRU [19:12] End power play for SRU.
0-1 [19:12] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Bloom, Ty won by SRU.
0-1 [19:45] Shot by SRU Calder, Logan WIDE.
0-1 [19:45] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs McCarthy, Quinn won by SRU.
0-1 [19:53] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade WIDE.
0-1 [19:53] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Tuite, Jack won by SMC.
0-1 [20:00] End of period.

Period #2 Plays

0-1 [00:00] Start of 2nd period.
0-1 [00:00] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Bloom, Ty won by SRU.
0-1 [00:20] Sacco, Aj (SMC) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
SMC [00:20] Start power play for SMC.

0-1
PP
SMC [01:12] Gerum, Thomas (SRU) penalty complete.

0-1
PP
SMC [01:12] End power play for SMC.

0-1 [01:31] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Tuite, Jack won by SRU.
0-1 [01:38] Shot by SRU Gerum, Thomas WIDE.
0-1 [01:41] Shot by SRU Farrell, Bradey HIT PIPE.
0-1 [02:16] Shot by SRU Bramwell, Jacob WIDE.
0-1 [03:05] Penalty on Sacco, Aj SMC 2 minutes for Slashing.
0-1 PP SRU [03:05] Start power play for SRU.
0-1 PP SRU [03:05] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Bloom, Ty won by SMC.

0-1 PP SRU

[03:36] GOAL by Salve Regina Calder, Logan (POWER-PLAY), Assist by DeStefani, Cade and Mabbett, Parker, On ice for SRU:
Calder, Logan; Mabbett, Parker; DeStefani, Cade; Hember, Teddie; Kruska, Karsten, On ice for SMC: Bloom, Ty; Keegan,
Danny; Allain, Ashton; Naumann, Brayden, goal number 7 for season.
Salve Regina 1, Saint Michael's 1

1-1 PP SRU [03:36] Sacco, Aj (SMC) penalty complete.
1-1 PP SRU [03:36] End power play for SRU.
1-1 [03:36] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Wracker, Nick won by SMC.
1-1 [04:30] Shot by SMC McCarthy, Quinn MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
1-1 [04:40] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Thomas, Marshall won by SRU.
1-1 [05:08] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Bloom, Ty won by SRU.
1-1 [05:21] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-1 [05:22] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Naumann, Brayden won by SRU.
1-1 [05:26] Shot by SRU Bramwell, Jacob MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-1 [05:33] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-1 [05:34] Faceoff Davis, Roger vs Wracker, Nick won by SMC.
1-1 [05:44] Shot by SRU Grobanopoulos, Evan WIDE.
1-1 [06:30] Penalty on Connolly, Aidan SRU 2 minutes for Slashing.

1-1
PP
SMC [06:30] Start power play for SMC.



1-1
PP
SMC [06:30] Faceoff Mabbett, Parker vs Tuite, Jack won by SMC.

1-1
PP
SMC [06:52] Shot by SMC McCarthy, Quinn WIDE.

1-1
PP
SMC [07:30] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Bloom, Ty won by SRU.

1-1
PP
SMC [08:18] Shot by SMC Bloom, Ty BLOCKED by Abban, Brendan.

1-1
PP
SMC [08:29] Shot by SMC Douglas, Cole BLOCKED by Bramwell, Jacob.

1-1
PP
SMC [08:30] Connolly, Aidan (SRU) penalty complete.

1-1
PP
SMC [08:30] End power play for SMC.

1-1 [08:39] Shot by SMC Forselius, Hans BLOCKED by Farrell, Bradey.
1-1 [08:47] Shot by SMC Wolanin, Ian WIDE.
1-1 [08:52] Shot by SMC Forselius, Hans BLOCKED by Bramwell, Jacob.
1-1 [09:10] Shot by SRU Connolly, Aidan WIDE.
1-1 [09:38] Shot by SMC Tuite, Jack MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
1-1 [09:44] Shot by SMC Keegan, Danny WIDE.
1-1 [09:50] Shot by SMC Baxter, Ben WIDE.
1-1 [10:46] Shot by SRU Gerum, Thomas WIDE.
1-1 [10:53] Shot by SRU Gerum, Thomas MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-1 [10:54] Faceoff Mabbett, Parker vs Leale, Jake won by SMC.
1-1 [11:34] Shot by SMC Clarner, Luke MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
1-1 [11:34] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Thomas, Marshall won by SRU.
1-1 [11:59] Shot by SMC Dresser, Evan MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
1-1 [12:10] Shot by SRU Farrell, Bradey MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-1 [12:46] Shot by SRU Calder, Logan MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-1 [12:47] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Tuite, Jack won by SRU.
1-1 [12:50] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-1 [13:08] Shot by SMC McCarthy, Quinn WIDE.
1-1 [13:15] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs LeComte, Sj won by SRU.
1-1 [13:26] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-1 [13:26] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs LeComte, Sj won by SRU.
1-1 [13:38] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-1 [13:46] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-1 [13:54] Shot by SRU Hember, Teddie WIDE.
1-1 [14:06] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-1 [14:06] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Thomas, Marshall won by SMC.
1-1 [14:34] Shot by SRU Bramwell, Jacob BLOCKED by Keegan, Danny.
1-1 [14:45] Shot by SRU Gerum, Thomas MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-1 [15:36] Shot by SRU Mabbett, Parker BLOCKED by Leale, Jake.
1-1 [17:14] Shot by SMC Naumann, Brayden WIDE.
1-1 [17:19] Shot by SMC Keegan, Danny MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
1-1 [17:19] Faceoff DeStefani, Cade vs Thomas, Marshall won by SMC.
1-1 [17:52] Shot by SRU Plaza, Brady WIDE.
1-1 [18:45] Shot by SMC Clarner, Luke MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
1-1 [18:46] Penalty on Davis, Roger SRU 2 minutes for CrossChecking.
1-1 [18:46] Faceoff Mabbett, Parker vs Tuite, Jack won by SRU.

1-1
PP
SMC [18:46] Start power play for SMC.

1-1
PP
SMC [19:21] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Tuite, Jack won by SMC.

1-1
PP
SMC [19:58] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.

1-1
PP
SMC [20:00] End of period.

Period #3 Plays

1-1
PP
SMC [00:00] Start of 3rd period.

1-1
PP
SMC [00:00] Faceoff Gerum, Thomas vs Bloom, Ty won by SRU.

1-1
PP
SMC [00:17] Shot by SRU Gerum, Thomas MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.

1-1
PP
SMC [00:46] Davis, Roger (SRU) penalty complete.



1-1
PP
SMC [00:46] End power play for SMC.

1-1 [00:55] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Tuite, Jack won by SRU.
1-1 [01:37] EMPTY NET at goalie for SRU.
1-1 [01:54] Egbali, Manny at goalie for SRU.
1-1 [01:54] Penalty on McCarthy, Quinn SMC 2 minutes for Hooking.
1-1 PP SRU [01:54] Start power play for SRU.
1-1 PP SRU [01:54] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Bloom, Ty won by SMC.
1-1 PP SRU [02:26] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade WIDE.
1-1 PP SRU [02:45] Shot by SRU Calder, Logan MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-1 PP SRU [02:46] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Wracker, Nick won by SRU.
1-1 PP SRU [02:54] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-1 PP SRU [03:03] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody BLOCKED by Leale, Jake.
1-1 PP SRU [03:26] Shot by SRU Brunton, Matthew MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-1 PP SRU [03:51] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-1 PP SRU [03:54] McCarthy, Quinn (SMC) penalty complete.
1-1 PP SRU [03:54] End power play for SRU.
1-1 [04:15] Shot by SRU Davis, Roger WIDE.
1-1 [04:20] Shot by SRU Bramwell, Jacob WIDE.
1-1 [04:51] Shot by SMC Winicki, Roman MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
1-1 [05:05] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Thomas, Marshall won by SMC.
1-1 [05:21] Shot by SMC Forselius, Hans MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.

1-1

[05:21] GOAL by Saint Michael's Forselius, Hans (EVEN STRENGTH, UNASSISTED, GAME WINNING GOAL), On ice for SMC:
Forselius, Hans; Winicki, Roman; Thomas, Marshall; Douglas, Cole; Bloom, Ty, On ice for SRU: Brunton, Matthew; Plaza,
Cody; Calder, Logan; Mabbett, Parker; Farrell, Bradey, goal number 5 for season.
Salve Regina 1, Saint Michael's 2

1-2 [05:21] Faceoff Mabbett, Parker vs Bloom, Ty won by SRU.
1-2 [05:46] Shot by SRU Hember, Teddie HIT PIPE.
1-2 [05:46] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Wracker, Nick won by SRU.
1-2 [05:50] Shot by SRU Mabbett, Parker WIDE.
1-2 [06:44] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-2 [06:45] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Baxter, Ben won by SRU.
1-2 [07:21] Shot by SRU Bramwell, Jacob MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-2 [07:54] EMPTY NET at goalie for SMC.
1-2 [07:55] Plunkett, Evan at goalie for SMC.
1-2 [07:55] Penalty on Gerum, Thomas SRU 2 minutes for Boarding.

1-2
PP
SMC [07:55] Start power play for SMC.

1-2
PP
SMC [07:55] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Bloom, Ty won by SMC.

1-2
PP
SMC [08:13] Shot by SMC Forselius, Hans BLOCKED by Calder, Logan.

1-2
PP
SMC [08:22] Shot by SMC Bloom, Ty WIDE.

1-2
PP
SMC [08:35] Shot by SMC Forselius, Hans WIDE.

1-2
PP
SMC [08:49] Shot by SMC Forselius, Hans WIDE.

1-2
PP
SMC [09:21] Shot by SMC Tuite, Jack WIDE.

1-2
PP
SMC [09:55] Gerum, Thomas (SRU) penalty complete.

1-2
PP
SMC [09:55] End power play for SMC.

1-2 [10:30] Shot by SRU Davis, Roger WIDE.
1-2 [10:37] Faceoff Connolly, Aidan vs Bloom, Ty won by SMC.
1-2 [11:59] Shot by SMC Wracker, Nick WIDE.
1-2 [12:20] Shot by SRU Hember, Teddie MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-2 [12:20] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Tuite, Jack won by SRU.
1-2 [12:27] Shot by SRU Grobanopoulos, Evan WIDE.
1-2 [12:30] Shot by SRU Farrell, Bradey WIDE.
1-2 [13:43] Shot by SRU Plaza, Brady WIDE.
1-2 [14:08] Shot by SRU Hember, Teddie BLOCKED by Leale, Jake.
1-2 [14:46] Shot by SRU Hember, Teddie MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-2 [14:58] Shot by SRU Coupe, Aidan MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-2 [15:03] Shot by SRU Hineman, Grant MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.



1-2 [15:04] Penalty on LeComte, Sj SMC 2 minutes for DelayingTheGame.
1-2 [15:04] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Bloom, Ty won by SRU.
1-2 PP SRU [15:04] Start power play for SRU.
1-2 PP SRU [15:17] Shot by SMC Bloom, Ty MISSED, save Egbali, Manny.
1-2 PP SRU [15:27] Shot by SRU Mabbett, Parker BLOCKED by Bloom, Ty.
1-2 PP SRU [15:41] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade HIT PIPE.
1-2 PP SRU [15:42] Penalty on Douglas, Cole SMC 2 minutes for Interference.
1-2 PP SRU [15:42] Timeout SRU.
1-2 PP SRU [15:42] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Wracker, Nick won by SMC.
1-2 PP SRU [15:42] Start power play for SRU.
1-2 PP SRU [16:07] Shot by SRU Mabbett, Parker MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-2 PP SRU [16:31] Shot by SRU Kruska, Karsten BLOCKED by Dresser, Evan.
1-2 PP SRU [16:54] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade BLOCKED by Bloom, Ty.
1-2 PP SRU [16:59] Shot by SRU Connolly, Aidan MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-2 PP SRU [17:00] Faceoff Coupe, Aidan vs Tuite, Jack won by SRU.
1-2 PP SRU [17:04] LeComte, Sj (SMC) penalty complete.
1-2 PP SRU [17:04] End power play for SRU.
1-2 [17:05] Shot by SRU Gerum, Thomas MISSED, save Plunkett, Evan.
1-2 [17:15] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody WIDE.
1-2 [17:24] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody BLOCKED by Wolanin, Ian.
1-2 [17:30] Shot by SRU Coupe, Aidan WIDE.
1-2 [17:42] Douglas, Cole (SMC) penalty complete.
1-2 PP SRU [17:42] End power play for SRU.
1-2 [17:48] Shot by SRU Gerum, Thomas BLOCKED by Leale, Jake.
1-2 [17:48] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Tuite, Jack won by SRU.
1-2 [17:57] Shot by SRU Hineman, Grant BLOCKED by Douglas, Cole.
1-2 [17:59] Timeout SMC.
1-2 [17:59] EMPTY NET at goalie for SRU.
1-2 [17:59] Faceoff Calder, Logan vs Bloom, Ty won by SRU.
1-2 [18:02] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade WIDE.
1-2 [18:29] Shot by SRU Connolly, Aidan WIDE.
1-2 [18:41] Shot by SRU Hember, Teddie WIDE.
1-2 [19:19] Shot by SRU Plaza, Cody WIDE.
1-2 [19:29] Shot by SRU DeStefani, Cade BLOCKED by Leale, Jake.
1-2 [19:52] Egbali, Manny at goalie for SRU.
1-2 [19:52] Faceoff Mabbett, Parker vs Bloom, Ty won by SMC.
1-2 [20:00] End of period.


